intimate the details of the same to the office of the undersigned immediately but not later than 3rd February, 2025. 

For the purpose of issuance of University No Objection Certificate (NOC) as prescribed in AICTE Approval Process 

Handbook 2024-2027, a demand draft of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) in favour of Maulana 

Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal is required to be deposited as the Processing Fee of issuance of 

University No Objection Certificate (NOC). Other related information as required in the AICTE prescribed format of NOC